
310 THE BELFAST GAZETTE, 21st APRIL, 1978

ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENTS OFFICE
NOTICE OF GRANT OF CERTIFICATES OF UNENFORCEABILITY

Take notice that the following certificates of unenforceability have been granted by the Enforcement of Judgments Office
in respect of the following judgments.

DEBTOR

1

Brian
McAnulty

Kathleen
Darragh

D. J.
McCollum
(Building
Services)
Limited

John
Monaghan

Ronald
Noble

Gerald
Lowe
and
another

James
O'Neill

Address

2

c.o.9
Ashgrove
Park,
Newry
County
Down

44
Hill
Street,
Bally-
mena,
County
Antrim

10
Whitehall
Drive,
Randals-
town.
County
Antrim

Liffer,
Trillick,
County
Tyrone

275
Belmont
Road.
Belfast

74
Bally-
lintagh
Road,
Hills-
borough,
County
Down

Cross-
roads,
Annagh-
more
Coal-
island
County
Tyrone

Occu-
pation

3

Transport
Manager

Housewife
(Senior
Citizen)

Limited
Liability
Company

Bricklayer

Unem-
ployed

Self-
employed
Sales
Repre-
sentative

Unem-
ployed

CREDITOR

Full
Name

4

Pieroth
Limited

Depart-
ment of
Finance
Rating
Division

Tyrone
Brick
Limited

The
Commis-
sioners
of Inland
Revenue

Depart-
ment of
Finance
Rating
Division

J.&W.
Stewart
Limited

Thomas
Jordan

Address

5

94-96
Villers
Road,
London

Oxford
House,
Chi Chester
Street,
Belfast

Cunning-
ham's
Lane,
Dun-
gannon,
County
Tyrone

Olivetree
House,
Fountain
Street,
Belfast

Oxford
House,
Chichester
Street
Belfast

Aston
House,
Aston's
Place,
Dublin

Sessia,
Benburb,
County
Tyrone

Occu-
pation

6

Limited
Liability
Company

Govern-
ment
Depart-
ment

Limited
Liability
Company

Govern-
ment
Depart-
ment

Govern-
ment
Depart-
ment

Limited
Liability
Company

Name of
Court

in which
judg-
ment

obtained
7

County
Court
for the
Division
of Newry,
County
Down

Court of
Summary
Juris-
diction
for the
Petty
Sessions
District
of
Ballymena

County
Court
for the
Division
of Belfast

High
Court

Court of
Summary
Juris-
diction
for the
Petty
Sessions
District
of Belfast

High
Court

County
Court
for the
Division
of Dun-
gannon

Date of
Judg-
ment

8

4 July
1977

20 Jan.
1976

11 May
1977

13 May
1976

9 April
1976

16 Dec.
1977

5 April
1977

Amount
Recover-

able
on foot of

Judg-
ment

9

£188.21

£55.29

£575.12

£406.12

£365.86

£6,896.33

£163.00

Date of
Certi-
ficate

10

31 Mar.
1978

3 April
1978

3 April
1978

3 April
1978

31 Mar.
1978

31 Mar.
1978

31 Mar.
1978


